ASX Release 11 September 2018
1
Red River hits high-grade gold, copper and zinc in the “gap” at Liontown
Highlights:
• Drilling at the Liontown “gap” has intersected high-grade mineralisation.
• The results in the “gap” between Liontown and Liontown East, potentially link the two deposits
and may significantly enhance RVR’s mining strategy.
• Highlights include:

• LTDD18015 2.6m @ 30.2% Zn Eq. (2.8% Cu, 4.5% Pb, 8.2% Zn, 15.3 g/t Au & 43 g/t Ag) from 236.3m down-
hole;
– including 0.9m @ 36.4% Zn Eq. (2.6% Cu, 6.2% Pb, 8.9% Zn, 23.2 g/t Au & 68g/t Ag) from 238.0m down-
hole
Results to date provide confidence in the historical drill results and confirm the high grade, gold-rich nature of the
Carrington Lode mineralisation. The drilling supports potential strike extensions of the known Liontown Mineral
Resource of more than 500m and ultimately to link the Liontown and Liontown East Mineral Resources. Red River
plans to continue drilling the Liontown Gap area with the objective of continuing to define gold-rich polymetallic
mineralisation to extend the Liontown Mineral Resource into this area.
Figure 2 Carrington Lode Cross Section
3
Figure 3 Liontown Project Long Section
4
Table 1 Material Carrington Lode intercepts not in current Mineral Resource (Liontown or Liontown East)
Hole ID From (m) To (m) Intersection (m)(1) Cu (%) Pb (%) Zn (%) Au (g/t) Ag (g/t) Zn Eq. (%)
LTDD18010 546.00 551.00 5.00 1.3 0.1 0.8 0.5 12 5.7
LTDD18012 419.05 420.80 1.75 6.3 4.1 4.2 16.4 56 38.2
LTDD18013 295.28 296.30 1.02 0.2 0.0 0.0 11.4 1 6.4
LTDD18015 236.30 238.90 2.60 2.8 4.5 8.2 15.3 43 30.2
LTED07 557.00 564.70 7.70 1.2 0.6 1.4 3.4 36 8.6
LTED07W1 554.15 557.50 3.35 0.9 0.5 3.2 8.0 38 11.5
LLD123 199.00 200.00 1.00 4.7 0.2 1.6 0.2 20 17.7
LTD0022 305.70 307.70 2.00 5.2 0.3 3.1 2.0 16 22.0
(1). Downhole width
Mineralisation intercepted in the current drilling has been interpreted as an extension of the high-grade, gold-rich
polymetallic Carrington Lode.
The Carrington Lode sits in the footwall of the Liontown/Liontown East mineralisation (refer to Figure 2) and is

LTDD18013 282.30 282.55 0.25 3.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 7 10.5
and 285.90 286.10 0.20 4.4 0.2 0.4 5.8 21 18.3
and 295.28 296.30 1.02 0.2 0.0 0.0 11.4 1 6.4
and 297.25 298.00 0.75 1.0 0.1 0.3 4.2 6 6.1
LTDD18015 236.30 238.90 2.60 2.8 4.5 8.2 15.3 43 30.2
(1).  Downhole width
Figure 4 LTDD18015 Intersection
Table 3 LTDD18015 assay summary
Hole ID From (m) To (m) Intersection (m)(1) Cu (%) Pb (%) Zn (%) Au (g/t) Ag (g/t) Zn Eq. (%)
LTDD18015 236.30 237.00 0.70 1.4 5.4 9.8 2.4 32 21.2
LTDD18015 237.00 238.00 1.00 4.0 2.4 6.4 17.1 29 31.0
LTDD18015 238.00 238.90 0.90 2.6 6.2 8.9 23.2 68 36.4
(1). Downhole width
5
Geological interpretation of the LTDD18011A intersection indicated that the hole was drilled through a fault zone
which has offset the majority of the target base metal mineralisation. LTDD18014 was drilled approximately 180m
east of the Liontown East resource to test for potential extensions. Geological logging of the hole indicates that the
sediment package hosting the mineralisation thickens to the east, suggesting that mineralisation was choked off by
increased sedimentation rates or basin architecture during mineralisation emplacement.
Table 4 Diamond drill hole information summary (current drilling), Liontown Project

LTDD18012 412.40 412.77 0.37 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.6 20 3.7
LTDD18012 412.77 414.00 1.23 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 12 1.6
LTDD18012 414.00 414.35 0.35 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.2
LTDD18012 414.35 415.35 1.00 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 1 0.4
LTDD18012 415.35 416.35 1.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.1
LTDD18012 416.35 416.90 0.55 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.1
LTDD18012 416.90 418.05 1.15 0.9 0.1 0.2 0.5 8 3.8
LTDD18012 418.05 419.05 1.00 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.1 4 1.3
LTDD18012 419.05 419.60 0.55 2.6 0.9 5.4 6.0 38 18.6
LTDD18012 419.60 420.18 0.58 3.6 11.1 6.2 40.0 94 50.3
LTDD18012 420.18 420.80 0.62 12.1 0.3 1.3 3.7 36 44.2
LTDD18012 420.80 422.00 1.20 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 2 0.6
LTDD18012 422.00 423.00 1.00 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 0.6
LTDD18012 423.00 424.10 1.10 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 1 0.7
LTDD18012 424.10 424.50 0.40 2.7 0.1 0.4 0.4 7 9.8
LTDD18012 424.50 425.40 0.90 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 1 0.8
LTDD18013 281.50 282.30 0.80 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.7 1 1.2
LTDD18013 282.30 282.55 0.25 3.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 7 10.5
LTDD18013 282.55 283.20 0.65 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 1 0.5
LTDD18013 283.20 283.75 0.55 0.7 0.0 0.1 0.0 3 2.5
LTDD18013 283.75 284.75 1.00 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 1 0.6
LTDD18013 284.75 285.40 0.65 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 1 1.0
LTDD18013 285.40 285.90 0.50 1.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 3 3.9
LTDD18013 285.90 286.10 0.20 4.3 0.2 0.3 5.8 21 18.3
LTDD18013 286.10 287.00 0.90 0.1 0.0 1.9 0.1 1 2.3
LTDD18013 293.00 293.90 0.90 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.1
LTDD18013 293.90 294.50 0.60 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.6 2 1.5
LTDD18013 294.50 295.28 0.78 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
LTDD18013 295.28 296.30 1.02 0.2 0.0 0.0 11.4 1 6.4
LTDD18013 296.30 296.80 0.50 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.4 1 1.1
LTDD18013 296.80 297.25 0.45 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0 0.2
LTDD18013 297.25 298.00 0.75 1.0 0.1 0.3 4.2 6 6.1
LTDD18013 298.00 298.50 0.50 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.7 1 1.6
LTDD18015 235.60 236.30 0.70 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 1 0.5
LTDD18015 236.30 237.00 0.70 1.4 5.3 9.8 2.4 32 21.2
LTDD18015 237.00 238.00 1.00 4.0 2.4 6.4 17.1 29 31.0
LTDD18015 238.00 238.90 0.90 2.6 6.2 8.9 23.2 68 36.3
LTDD18015 238.90 239.70 0.80 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 0.1
LTDD18015 239.70 240.50 0.80 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0 0.2
LTDD18015 240.50 241.20 0.70 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.1
LTDD18015 241.20 242.10 0.90 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.3
LTDD18015 242.10 243.00 0.90 1.3 0.0 0.2 0.1 4 4.6